

French Toast Sticks, WG, 2 Pack (#449)



Talk about delicious! These French toast sticks are the same great product as our #447, but in a convenient 2-pack option. Heat them in an oven-safe package for breakfast or as snack.

General Specifications

Pack: 88/3 oz

Servings per Case: 88

Kosher: No

Shelf Life: None at ambient. 455 days frozen.

Status: Available

16G
WHOLE
GRAINS
PER SERVING

Nutrition Facts

Serving size **2 Sticks (85g)**

Amount per serving

Calories **240**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g **9%**

Saturated Fat 1g **5%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 10mg **3%**

Sodium 260mg **10%**

Total Carbohydrate 38g **14%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Total Sugars 12g

Includes 12g Added Sugars **24%**

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 21mg 2%

Iron 0.6mg 4%

Potassium 50mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS

USDA Smart Snack: Yes

CACFP Compliant: Yes

Nutritional Ratio: 26-4-14

Grain (ounce equivalents): 2.0

Whole Grain: 16.51g, 51%

Enriched Flour: 15.71g

Combined Flour 32.22g

"BUY AMERICAN" COMPLIANT

INGREDIENTS

Whole Wheat Bread (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid], Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Yeast. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Datem, Grain Vinegar, Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin), Water, Whole Wheat Batter (Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Modified Cornstarch. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Egg, Skim Milk, Salt, Soybean Oil, Natural And Artificial Vanilla, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate], Corn Syrup Solids, Modified Cellulose, Soy Lecithin), Coating (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour [Unbleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Leavening [Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Salt, Yeast), Soybean Oil, Cinnamon Sugar (Sugar, Cinnamon).



French Toast Sticks, WG, 2 Pack (#449)

ALLERGENS & DISCLOSURES

Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat ingredients.

Contains bioengineered food ingredients.

This product is produced in a **nut-free** and **sesame-free** facility.

Instructions

PREPARATION

Keep Frozen until ready to prepare:

Conventional Oven; Frozen: In a 350F oven bake for 10-12 minutes; do not turn.

Convection Oven; Frozen: In a 350F oven bake for 10-12 minutes, do not turn. Product can be heated in ovenable packaging film or unwrapped.

For food safety and quality, product is fully cooked when it reaches an internal temperature of 165F.

Case Specifications

GTIN: 00737410449005

Dimensions: 15.6875" x 11.6875" x 10.375"

Cube: 1.1

Gross Weight: 17.72 lb

Net Weight: 16.50 lb

Per Pallet: 80

Tier x Height: 10 x 8

Inside Pack: 88 packs per case

Bid Specification

Bake Crafters French Toast Sticks, WG, 2 Pack; must be whole grain rich and provide 2.0 ounce grain equivalents. Portion to provide at least 215 calories, with no more than 8 grams of fat. Must contain less than 310 milligrams of sodium. Acceptable brand: Bake Crafters 449.

